
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 

Term 2                     Week 3  6th May 2015 

St Joseph’s Update 

IMPORTANT DATES          2015    Term 2 Week 3 Tues 5th May Eastern Creek Cross Country  Tues 5th May 123 Magic Parenting  Program 6.30-8.30pm Community Space  Wed 6th May Healthy Harold Van visiting St Joseph’s  Thurs 7th May Mothers Day Stall  Fri 8th May Mothers Day Liturgy and Morning Tea commencing 9.00am Week 4 Tues 12th May Naplan Spelling, Writing and Grammar Assessment Years 3 & 5  Tues 12th May 123 Magic Parenting  Program 6.30-8.30pm Community Space  Wed 13th May Naplan Reading Assessment Years 3 & 5  Thurs 14th May Naplan Numeracy Assessment Years 3 & 5  Fri 15th May Ascension Liturgy In class  Fri 15th May School Assembly 1.30 Community Hall Week 5 Tues 19th May 123 Magic Parenting  Program 6.30-8.30pm Community Space  Fri 22nd May Pentecost Liturgy 12pm Week 6 Mon 25th May Staff Development Day –No Students at school  Tues 26th May National Sorry Day  Wed 27th May Stage 3 Boys Soccer Gala Day  Fri 29th May School Assembly 1.30 Community Hall Week 7 Wed 3rd June ICAS Science Week 8 Mon 8th June Queens B’day Public holiday  Thurs 11th June School Photo Day—Full Winter Uniform Week 9 Mon 15th June ICAS Spelling Week 10 Tues 23rd June Stage 2 Boys Soccer Gala Day  Wed 24th June Stage 2 Girls Soccer  Gala Day  Fri 26th June Last day of  Term 
Stage 3 Girls Soccer Gala 

Day on Thurs 7/5/15 has 

been postponed again due to 

ground condition a date has 

yet to be set. 

 Week 4 GOSPEL ACTION—Showing Love to Others 

Second Hand uniform Shop 

Open Monday and Thursday mornings 8.30am or 

contact Tina on 0417457417  

Motiv8 Cancelled 

for Term 2  



Riverstone Festival 2015 
 

Put Saturday, 16th May, from 9am till 3pm, in your calendar for a day of family fun. Up to 120 stalls will be 
offering home made arts and crafts, plants etc., games and rides for children, static community displays, a 
great variety of food and drinks and much, much more.  Local on stage entertainment throughout the day can 
be viewed under shelter on provided seating. Riverstone Neighbourhood Centre will conduct an Art Show and 
open their Youth Centre and Men’s Shed.  An 11am Street Parade will honour WWII veterans and showcase 
local school, community and business groups.  The Festival is a combined Churches and Local Community 
Event, supported by Blacktown City Council and Riverstone Chamber of Commerce. For further information 
visit www.riverstonefestival.com.au or ‘phone 4572 3271 

UNSW Digital Technologies Competition 

Those students that nominated to participate in the UNSW Digital Technologies Competition are reminded it 
is on Tuesday morning 19th May at 7.30 am in the library.   

St John Paul Il Catholic College  

The staff at St John Paul Il Catholic College understand that we all have very busy schedules - so if 
you have not had the chance to hand in your child's enrolment for high school yet, that's okay!  

St John Paul II Catholic College are still accepting enrolments for 2016. Parents/caregivers are wel-
come to submit an application at the College Office during Monday to Friday, 7.30am - 3.30pm.  

If you have any enquires regarding enrolments, please feel free to contact Enrolment Secretary, Fay 
Lovett, on 9208 7205.  

Kindergarten 2016Kindergarten 2016Kindergarten 2016Kindergarten 2016    
 We are now accepting Enrolment application forms for Kindergarten 2016. Interviews have commenced. If you have a child or know of a child who will be 5 or turning 5 by 31st July 2016 and the parents are interested in becoming part of the St Joseph ’ s community, you can pick up an enrolment package from the school office. 

MOTHER’S DAY CELEBRATIONS 

 

STALL 
Our Mothers day stall will be on Thursday 7th May. Gifts are 
$5 and $10. A  small amount of Nana gifts will be for sale on 
Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday afternoon at the school 
gate. We are also looking for parents to help out on the 
Thursday with the stall 8:30am till 10:30am.  
 
LITURGY 
Our Mother’s Day Liturgy will commence on Friday 8th May 
at 9.00am and will be followed by Morning Tea. Please come 
and join us. 


